



ATM 4 Kids Sharpie giveaway

- 1. Entry into the competition is deemed to constitute acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 2. Entrants into the competition must be below 18 years of age.
- 3. Employees of Tennis Australia are not eligible to enter competition (the immediate family of employees are eligible to enter).
- 4. The promotion closes on 29/04/2016.
- 5. To complete a valid entry in the competition, participants must either send their entry to ATM 4 Kids, Sharpie giveaway, Private Bag 6060, Richmond, Vic, 3121 or email editor@tennismag.com.au.
- 6. Participants must explain in twenty five (25) words or less why you love decorating with Sharpie.
- 7. Participants must submit only their own original answers. Any such answers cannot be previously published in any forum worldwide. Entries that are found to have been derived from the designs of a third party will be considered invalid and, if awarded a prize, that prize must be returned to Tennis Australia.
- 8. Entries are limited to one (1) entry per person.
- 9. Entries will be judged based on the content and creativity of the answer to the question. The twenty five (25) entries that are judged as the most deserving and creative, from all entries received, by the panel of judges will be awarded. The judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. TA reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process, who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms & Conditions.
- 11. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and are not redeemable for cash.
- 12. Winners will be notified by phone or email. Participants must provide a phone number or email address with each entry. Tennis Australia will publish the winners at <u>tennismag.com.au</u>.
- 13. Prizes will be sent within 4 weeks of the judging date. Prizes will be posted to addresses within Australia only.
- 14. Should an entrant's contact details change during the period of the competition, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Tennis Australia. A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to Tennis Australia.
- 15. Prizes must be claimed within two months of the close of the competition.
- 16. If any prize remains unclaimed or forfeited through ineligibility or otherwise, Tennis Australia will conduct a further judging in the same manner as the original judging.
- 17. Tennis Australia accept no responsibility for the prize draw items once they have been sent.
- 18. If for any reason the competition is not able to be run as planned, Tennis Australia reserves the right to cancel, terminate or modify the competition.
- 19. All entries and any copyright subsisting in the entries become and remain the property of Tennis Australia who may publish or cause to be published any of the entries received. Entries may be published at the discretion of Tennis Australia.
- 20. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, Tennis Australia excludes all liability arising in any way out of the promotion including but not limited to (a) any problem or failure with the Sharpie Pens and (b) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected for any reason beyond the reasonable control of Tennis Australia.